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02.	 LX-PMA	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Premiair	 LSZS	 -	 UUWW	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (6)
03.	 CS-DSB	 Falcon 7X	 Netjets	 LOWS	 -	 EGLF	 (7)
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LFPB	 -	 LKMH	 (4)
	 OO-TRD	 Cessna F.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-COM	 PA-30-160 Twin Comanche	 Dutch Airline Pilots Aero Club	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB-EBMB	 	 	
04.	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N556DW	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Winters Aviation (delivery)	 EGPC	 -	 	
	 N6076Z	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Winters Aviation (delivery)	 EGPC	 -	 	
	 OO-IBR	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 L.Vyncke	 EBUL	 -	 	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
05.	 D-ILIF	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Alliance	 EDDS	 -	 LFML	
	 G-HMEV	 Falcon 900	 Maughold Ltd	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
06.	 G-STON	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Gryphon Aviation	 EBOS	 -	 ZZZZ	 (7)
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Goldsteyn	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	 (26)
	 PH-CMK	 Cessna T206H	 Meijer Beheer	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-JBJ	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK-EHBK-EHBK	 	 	
	 PH-JFL	 Pilatus PC-6/B2-H4	 J.van der Flier (delivery)	 EHLE	 -	 based	
07.	 CS-DRE	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EGKB	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-BOSS	 Falcon 2000EX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-STON	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Gryphon Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGKR	 (9)
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 ZZZZ	
09.	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
10.	 F-GRBK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Aero Club Allintair	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	 (11)
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Cidra	 EHTX	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RWD	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-RWK	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
11.	 D-EKQO	 Cessna 182N	 Luck	 EDLN	 -	 EDLN	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Crown Helicopters	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBST	
	 OO-RWK	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-WAN	 Grumman AA.5	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
12.	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Cidra	 EBNM	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-MLG	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Abelag Aviation	 ELLX	 -	 EBCI	 (13)
	 PH-JBJ	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE	 	 	
13.	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
14.	 G-DAKI	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aquarelle Investments	 EGHH	 -	 LEMG	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EDDP	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
15.	 D-EKSS	 Mooney M.20J	 L.Vos	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 EC-ITP	 SA.227BC Metro III	 Top Fly	 EGNS	 -	 EGPE	
	 OE-GTI	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 MAP Management & Planning	 LFPB	 -	 LFLB	
	 OO-PTA	 Robinson R.44	 HPS bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-DAN	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 D.de Brandt	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM-LFMN-EHAM	 	 	
	 PH-EMJ	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-REP	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 P.Mombers	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (16)
16.	 F-PNDF	 Fournier RF-47	 M.Tondeur	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
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	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LFLB	
	 PH-HBH	 Hughes 269C	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 CE-02	 Embraer EMB.135	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
17.	 EC-ITP	 SA.227BC Metro III	 Top Fly	 EGPE	 -	 EGNS	 (18)
	 N166CL	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Russell Aviation Leasing	 CYYT	 -	 BIKF	
	 OO-PTA	 Robinson R.44	 HPS bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
18.	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 LFMN	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 BIRK	 -	 LFQQ	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB	 -	 EHBD	
19.	 G-HCSL	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Fly CI Ltd	 EGMC	 -	 EGTK	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 LFMN	 -	 EHAM	
20.	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 LSGG	 (21)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-EAN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-SLQ	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBSW	
	 PH-AJL	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EDLP	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-LFAC	 (21)
	 PH-STT	 Cessna 172S	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHTE	 -	 EHLE	
21.	 D-IXXX	 PA-31T2 Cheyenne IIXL	 K.Bittner	 EDDC	 -	 EDDP	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 Mulder	 EHHV	 -	 EBZR	 (24)
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-HHH	 Falcon 50EX	 Global Jet Austria	 LSGG	 -	 EGLF	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 UUWW	-	 LFMN	 (22)
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EBSP	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
22.	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LHBP	 (26)
	 OO-FJZ	 Cessna 182P	 ALC nv	 EBZW	 -	 based	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-LFJR-EHLE	 	 	
	 PH-HHJ	 AS.355F2 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Holland	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 CM-01	 Falcon 20E	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL	 -	 EBMB	
23.	 N125XP	 Hawker 800XP	 Ambrion Aviation	 EHAM	 -	 EGGW	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Solid Air	 EHEH-LOWI-EHEH	 	 	
24.	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 Mulder	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (31)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PMT	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-TAB	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 Agricomp	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (31)
	 OO-TRD	 Cessna F.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-F94	 Aveko VL3	 J.M.B. sprl	 EBAM	 -	 EBAM	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EDLW	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
25.	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Crown Helicopters	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-ILS	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-PAD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 S5-BAX	 Cessna 550 Citation SII	 GIO Business Aviation	 LJLJ	 -	 LJLJ	
26.	 CS-DKE	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 EGWU	-	 LGAV	
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EGTF	 -	 ESOK	
	 N32CK	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 pvt	 LFOV	 -	 LFOV	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LHBP	 -	 LSGL	 (30)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EBCI	 (30)
27.	 C-FBCR	 Canadair CL.601-3A	 Skyservice Aviation	 CYUL	 -	 LEJR	
	 CS-DFM	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets (div EBBR)	 LFPB	 -	 LSZH	
	 M-BIGG	 CL.605 Challenger	 Signal Aviation	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OK-SLA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Silesia Air (div EBBR)	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 LSZA	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	 (28)



�© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2009/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2009
28.	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Trans Helicoptere Service	 LFLU	 -	 LFLU	
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 ENGM	 -	 EGTF	
	 LX-JFN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	 EHBK	 -	 EBOS	 (29)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-GHM	 Beech 400A	 Intl Jet Management	 LIML	 -	 LIML	
	 OE-GPS	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 BKPR	 -	 LOWI	
	 OY-TWO	 Pilatus PC-12	 Anpartsselskabet	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 EGKB	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-FJK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	 (30)
	 PH-SPV	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 ZZZZ	
29.	 CS-DXP	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPT	 -	 LOWW	 (30)
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-HACJ	 Beech B300	 CASAM	 LFRN	 -	 LEXJ	
	 N321AV	 Beech C90	 A.V. Management bv	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N1092H	 Beech C90A	 Park Close Aviation	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-AJL	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (30)
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EBZW	 -	 	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
30.	 G-EMCA	 Commander 114B	 S.Roberts	 EGBP	 -	 EGBP	
	 N202PY	 Cessna 172N	 Rijsdijk	 EHSE-LFAV-EHSE	 (31)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBCI	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 	
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EBCI	 -	 	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Solid Air	 EHEH-LOWI-EHEH	 	 	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
31.	 CS-DHR	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LIMC	 -	 EHAM	 (2)
	 CS-DXP	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LOWW	-	 EBCI	 (1)
	 F-GKUR	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 EPAG	 LFQT	 -	 EHBK	
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHRD	 -	 EHSE	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 Mulder	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LSZS	
	 OO-CRG	 Cessna F.152	 Little Wings Aero Club	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 	
	 OO-RWD	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-TMD	 Cessna F.152	 Belgian Flight School	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBCI-	 	 	
	 OO-VGV	 Rockwell 112A	 VGV Flight Team	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 PH-MRV	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 M.Vorstenbosch	 EHBD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHSE	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-SVR	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	 First visits	 	 	 	 	 	
03.	 CS-DSB	 Falcon 7X	 Netjets	 	 	 	
04.	 N556DW	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Winters Aviation (delivery)	 	 	 	
	 N6076Z	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Winters Aviation (delivery)	 	 	 	
06.	 G-STON	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Gryphon Aviation	 	 	 	
10.	 F-GRBK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Aero Club Allintair	 	 	 	
11.	 D-EKQO	 Cessna 182N	 Luck	 	 	 	
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14.	 G-DAKI	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aquarelle Investments	 	 	 	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 	 	 	
15.	 EC-ITP	 SA.227BC Metro III	 Top Fly	 	 	 	
	 OO-PTA	 Robinson R.44	 HPS bvba	 	 	 	
	 PH-DAN	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 D.de Brandt	 	 	 	
19.	 G-HCSL	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Fly CI Ltd	 	 	 	
20.	 PH-AJL	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 	 	 	
23.	 N125XP	 Hawker 800XP	 Ambrion Aviation	 	 	 	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Solid Air	
24.	 OO-F94	 Aveko VL3	 J.M.B. sprl	
25.	 S5-BAX	 Cessna 550 Citation SII	 GIO Business Aviation	
26.	 CS-DKE	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	
28.	 LX-JFN	 Pilatus PC-12	 Jet Fly	
	 PH-FJK	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 JetNetherlands	
29.	 N321AV	 Beech C90	 A.V. Management bv	
30.	 G-EMCA	 Commander 114B	 S.Roberts	
31.	 PH-MRV	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 M.Vorstenbosch	
	 	 	 	


